
Wis.-Platteville (7-2) -vs- Illinois Col. (9-7)
3/20/2026 at Jacksonville, IL (Joe Brooks Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: William Hough (1-0)
Loss: Chase Schrader (0-1)
HBP: William Hough, Dawson Vernier, Parker Roberts, Koeyn DeClercq
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Ingram First: Bill Leonard 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:26   Attendance: 95   Weather: 77 Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wis.-Platteville 0 1 1 2 0 7 2 1 2 16 17 0
Illinois Col. 0 5 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 11 10 5

Wis.-Platteville 16

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trinity Beland rf 5 2 2 0 0 1 3
Kaleb Elwood 2b 5 3 1 1 2 0 1
Anthony Massa 3b 6 2 3 3 0 0 0
Connor Gresens c 5 1 2 3 1 0 1
Mason Molitor 1b 6 1 1 1 0 1 4
Tarron Bockhop dh 3 3 2 1 3 1 0
Dylan Rippentrop lf 6 1 1 1 0 1 5
Brayden Knoll cf 6 3 5 3 0 0 0
Evan Bohr ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Sam Callow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Kelsick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Hough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Schimmel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 16 17 13 7 5 16

2B: Anthony Massa (1); Brayden Knoll (1)
HR: Kaleb Elwood (1); Anthony Massa (1); Tarron Bockhop (1);
Brayden Knoll (1)
SH: Evan Bohr (1)
SB: Brayden Knoll (1)
HBP: Trinity Beland (2); Anthony Massa (1); Connor Gresens (1);
Mason Molitor (1)

Illinois Col. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Walker ss 5 2 1 3 1 2 2
Nicholas Muskopf 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Tyler Barker lf 4 1 0 1 1 0 1
Nolan Decker 3b 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Ketch Mills 1b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Ethan Klunk dh 4 1 1 1 1 1 1
Logan Fleener cf 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
Alex Loman c 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Nick Williams rf 4 2 1 0 1 1 2
Dawson Vernier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Schrader p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Sloan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parker Roberts p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koeyn DeClercq p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 10 10 8 6 8

2B: Nicholas Muskopf (1); Nolan Decker (2); Logan Fleener (1); Alex
Loman (1)
HR: Nathan Walker (1)
SB: Alex Loman (1)
HBP: Alex Loman (1)
E: Nathan Walker (2); Nolan Decker (2); Landon Sloan (1)
DP: 1

Wis.-Platteville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Callow 2.0 6 5 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 12 12 1 4 32
Aidan Kelsick 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 6 2 1 58
William Hough (W, 1-0) 4.1 0 3 3 5 2 0 0 1 0 13 19 5 6 74
Brayden Schimmel 1.2 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 0 2 1
Totals 10 11 11 8 6 2 0 1 0 37 46 8 13 165

Illinois Col. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dawson Vernier 3.2 5 4 2 2 2 0 0 3 0 17 22 2 6 74
Chase Schrader (L, 0-1) 1.2 4 4 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 9 10 1 3 42
Landon Sloan 0.1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 15
Parker Roberts 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 6 9 3 0 27
Koeyn DeClercq 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 0 19
Evan Cooper 1.0 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 27
Totals 17 16 10 7 5 3 0 5 0 46 59 9 11 204



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Wis.-Platteville - Top of 1st WIS ILL
Trinity Beland hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH). 0 0
Kaleb Elwood popped up to p (0-0). 0 0
Anthony Massa singled to left field (2-2 BKFB); Trinity Beland advanced to second. 0 0
Connor Gresens grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 KSFBBFB); Anthony Massa out on the play. 0 0

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 1st WIS ILL
Sam Callow to p for Gavin Trevillian. 0 0
Nathan Walker grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Nicholas Muskopf grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Tyler Barker popped up to 3b (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0

Wis.-Platteville - Top of 2nd WIS ILL
Mason Molitor grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Tarron Bockhop homered, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 0
Dylan Rippentrop grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Brayden Knoll singled to center field (1-2 SBS). 1 0
Evan Bohr grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 0

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 2nd WIS ILL
Nolan Decker grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 1 0
Ketch Mills struck out looking (1-2 KFBFFK). 1 0
Ethan Klunk singled to center field (2-2 BKSB). 1 0
Logan Fleener doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 SBB); Ethan Klunk scored. 1 1
Logan Fleener advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Alex Loman doubled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Logan Fleener scored. 1 2
Nick Williams singled to third base (1-0 B); Alex Loman advanced to third. 1 2
Nathan Walker homered, 3 RBI (0-2 KS); Nick Williams scored; Alex Loman scored. 1 5
Nicholas Muskopf singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 1 5
Tyler Barker grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 5

Wis.-Platteville - Top of 3rd WIS ILL
Trinity Beland grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 5
Kaleb Elwood reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 FBBKF). 1 5
Anthony Massa grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB); Kaleb Elwood advanced to third. 1 5
Connor Gresens singled to third base, RBI (1-1 BF); Kaleb Elwood scored, unearned. 2 5
Mason Molitor hit by pitch (1-2 KKH); Connor Gresens advanced to second. 2 5
Tarron Bockhop walked (3-1 KBBBB); Mason Molitor advanced to second; Connor Gresens advanced to
third. 2 5
Dylan Rippentrop struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 5

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 3rd WIS ILL
Aidan Kelsick to p for Sam Callow. 2 5
Nolan Decker doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 2 5
Ketch Mills lined out to rf (1-0 B). 2 5
Ethan Klunk walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 5
Logan Fleener flied out to cf (2-2 BFBK); Nolan Decker advanced to third. 2 5
Ethan Klunk advanced to second on a wild pitch; Nolan Decker scored on a wild pitch. 2 6
Alex Loman walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Nick Williams reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Alex Loman advanced to second on a fielder's choice;
Ethan Klunk out at third 3b unassisted. 2 6



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wis.-Platteville - Top of 4th WIS ILL
Brayden Knoll reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1 K). 2 6
Evan Bohr struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 6
Trinity Beland hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 6
Kaleb Elwood walked (3-1 BBBKB); Trinity Beland advanced to second; Brayden Knoll advanced to third. 2 6
Anthony Massa infield fly to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 6
Connor Gresens singled to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Kaleb Elwood advanced to second; Trinity Beland
scored; Brayden Knoll scored, unearned. 4 6
Chase Schrader to p for Dawson Vernier. 4 6
Kaleb Elwood advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 6
Mason Molitor grounded out to p (2-2 SBFB). 4 6

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 4th WIS ILL
William Hough to p for Aidan Kelsick. 4 6
Nathan Walker flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 6
Nicholas Muskopf popped up to 3b (0-2 KK). 4 6
Tyler Barker out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 4 6

Wis.-Platteville - Top of 5th WIS ILL
Tarron Bockhop struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 6
Dylan Rippentrop grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBBF). 4 6
Brayden Knoll doubled to left center (1-2 SBSF). 4 6
Evan Bohr grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 6

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 5th WIS ILL
Nolan Decker grounded out to ss (3-2 BKFBBF). 4 6
Ketch Mills popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 6
Ethan Klunk grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 6

Wis.-Platteville - Top of 6th WIS ILL
Trinity Beland singled to second base (0-1 K). 4 6
Kaleb Elwood popped up to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 4 6
Anthony Massa homered, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Trinity Beland scored. 6 6
Connor Gresens walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 6
Connor Gresens advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 6
Connor Gresens advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 6
Mason Molitor singled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBKBFF); Connor Gresens scored. 7 6
Landon Sloan to p for Chase Schrader. 7 6
Tarron Bockhop singled to third base (2-0 BB); Mason Molitor advanced to second. 7 6
Dylan Rippentrop reached first on an error by p, advanced to second (0-0); Tarron Bockhop scored,
unearned; Mason Molitor scored, unearned. 9 6
Brayden Knoll homered, 2 RBI (3-2 BFFBB); Dylan Rippentrop scored, unearned. 11 6
Evan Bohr grounded out to p (0-0). 11 6
Trinity Beland singled to center field (1-2 BKF). 11 6
Parker Roberts to p for Landon Sloan. 11 6
Kaleb Elwood flied out to rf (1-0 B). 11 6

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 6th WIS ILL
Logan Fleener grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKSB). 11 6
Alex Loman hit by pitch (1-0 H). 11 6
Nick Williams flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 11 6
Nathan Walker struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSFK). 11 6

Wis.-Platteville - Top of 7th WIS ILL



Anthony Massa hit by pitch (1-0 H). 11 6
Connor Gresens flied out to cf (1-0 B). 11 6
Mason Molitor lined out to cf (0-0). 11 6
Tarron Bockhop walked (3-2 BBSBSB); Anthony Massa advanced to second. 11 6
Dylan Rippentrop singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 K); Tarron Bockhop
advanced to third; Anthony Massa scored. 12 6
Brayden Knoll singled to third base, RBI (2-0 BB); Dylan Rippentrop advanced to third; Tarron Bockhop
scored. 13 6
Brayden Knoll stole second. 13 6
Evan Bohr walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 6
Trinity Beland struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 13 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 7th WIS ILL
Nicholas Muskopf struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 13 6
Tyler Barker walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 13 6
Nolan Decker walked (3-1 BBFBB); Tyler Barker advanced to second. 13 6
Ketch Mills walked (3-1 KBBBB); Nolan Decker advanced to second; Tyler Barker advanced to third. 13 6
Ethan Klunk grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 FK); Ketch Mills advanced to second; Nolan Decker advanced to
third; Tyler Barker scored. 13 7
Logan Fleener flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 13 7

Wis.-Platteville - Top of 8th WIS ILL
Koeyn DeClercq to p for Parker Roberts. 13 7
Kaleb Elwood homered, RBI (1-1 BK). 14 7
Anthony Massa popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 14 7
Connor Gresens hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 14 7
Mason Molitor reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (2-2 BKBF); Connor Gresens out at
second 1b to 3b. 14 7
Tarron Bockhop walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 14 7
Dylan Rippentrop popped up to ss (0-0). 14 7

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 8th WIS ILL
Alex Loman grounded out to ss (3-2 KKBBBF). 14 7
Nick Williams walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 7
Nathan Walker walked (3-0 BBBB); Nick Williams advanced to second. 14 7
Brayden Schimmel to p for Aidan Kelsick. 14 7
Nicholas Muskopf doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Nathan Walker advanced to third; Nick Williams scored. 14 8
Tyler Barker out at first 1b to p, RBI (2-1 KBB); Nicholas Muskopf advanced to third; Nathan Walker scored. 14 9
Nolan Decker doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KFBB); Nicholas Muskopf scored. 14 10
Ketch Mills singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Nolan Decker scored. 14 11
Ethan Klunk struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 14 11

Wis.-Platteville - Top of 9th WIS ILL
Evan Cooper to p for Koeyn DeClercq. 14 11
Brayden Knoll singled to center field (0-0). 14 11
Evan Bohr grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-2 KF); Brayden Knoll advanced to second. 14 11
Trinity Beland flied out to cf (0-1 K). 14 11
Kaleb Elwood walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 11
Anthony Massa doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Kaleb Elwood advanced to third; Brayden Knoll
scored. 15 11
Connor Gresens reached first on an error by ss (2-2 BBKFFF); Anthony Massa advanced to third; Kaleb
Elwood scored, unearned. 16 11
Mason Molitor struck out looking (2-2 BFKBK). 16 11

Illinois Col. - Bottom of 9th WIS ILL
Logan Fleener grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 16 11
Alex Loman walked (3-1 KBBBB). 16 11
Alex Loman stole second. 16 11



Nick Williams struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 16 11
Nathan Walker struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 16 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


